

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

LOCAL 687, MICHIGAN REGIONAL
COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS
(CONVENTION & SHOW SERVICES, INC.)

and

Case 7-CB-15293

MICHAEL JOHNSTON

ORDER

Charging Party's Motion for Reconsideration of the Board's July 21, 2011
Order is denied as it raises nothing not previously considered and is lacking in
merit.

BRIAN E. HAYES

MEMBER

RICHARD F. GRIFFIN, JR.

MEMBER

SHARON BLOCK

MEMBER

Dated, Washington, D.C., May 14, 2012.